11.13.00

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	619A	1-22-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT			
	4	01524837					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
	issioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the atta	ched original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission							
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent			
Document		License	Change of Name	•			
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government				
Reel #	Document Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government A tmental File	^{gencles)} Secret File			
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	The Fastener Engine	ers Group, Inc.					
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)		·····		J 2613286			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark	if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	PCC Speciality Prod	ucts, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (Ilne 2)	dba: PCC Fastener Engineers & Lewis Machine receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	11676 Perry Highway	v, Building 3, S	uite 3301	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Wexford City	PA State/Country					
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	dross	he first Receiving Party of	······································			
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	g for this collection of information is estimated to av- led to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re						
D.C. 20231 and to the O	Mice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark /	Management and Budget, Paperwork F	Reduction Project (0651-0027), W	ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
<u> </u>	Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents and Tra	d with required cover she	et(s) information to:	20231			
	COMMISSIONEL OF FALENIS AND TR	aciliaiko, Dux Assiyliinei	nia, masinington, D.C	. 27231			

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0597

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(815) 987-9820		
Name	Keith Frantz				
Address (line 1)	Suite 200				
Address (line 2)	401 West State Stre	et			
Address (line 3)	Rockford, Illinois	61101			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Number	Der(S) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
If this document is	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s) 70,728 6,125,675 was Month Day Year		
Ente only has	not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ РСТ РСТ	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	3		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 120.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 120.00 Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 120.00 Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account # Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: #					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Keith Fr		<u></u>			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0598

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Fastener Engineers Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 940 Southrock Drive, Rockford, IL 61102, being the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PCC Specialty Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 11676 Perry Highway, Building 3, Suite 3301, Wexford, PA 15090, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the underlying inventions, and any and all patent rights for said inventions and letters patents throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee, and further including all divisions, continuations, reissues, patents of addition, extensions of patent rights, and the like, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country; and Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right so to do, and agrees to sign all lawful papers and do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Executed and effective this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of April, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

THE FASTENER ENGINEERS GROUP, INC.

Bv: Richard Jnderson President

STATE OF ILLINOI	(S)	
)	SS .
County of Coop)	

RICHARD J. MARCHING as PRESIDENT of THE FAIRER ENLINE AND FAIR FUL

OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL F SCHOFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/11/02

Notary Public for _______ My commission expires: _______Z-1/-02

Purtlad2-4247336.1 0028533-00018

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0599

SCHEDULE A to Patent Assignment

<u>Country</u>	Title	App./Pat. No.	Filing/Issue Date
USA	Apparatus for Descaling Wire	5,613,286	filed on 9/8/95 issued on 3/25/97
USA	Wire Feeding and Cutting Machine	5,570,728	filed on 10/23/95 issued on 5/5/96
USA	Wire Drawer Machine with Integral Coil-Support Table	09/295,042	filed on 4/20/99 allowed on 1/31/2000

Portind2-4247336.1 0028533-00018

د ------

I

RECORDED: 11/13/2000